
2018 International Conference on Aging in the Americas (September 18-20) 

Latino Aging and Health in Social, Institutional, and Environmental Context: Foundations and Frontiers 

Westward Look Wyndham Grand Resort & Spa, Tucson, AZ 

Conference Website: https://sites.utexas.edu/caa/2018-2/ 

Conference Registration: https://goo.gl/forms/XqF9iIzVDDJ997ti2 

Facebook Live Here: fb.me/ICAA18 

 

TUESDAY (SEPT. 18) 

 

5:00pm  Mentoring Panel (Publishing/Funding/Policy Analysis) 

    

Presiders 

Kyriakos Markides, University of Texas-Medical Branch (kmarkide@utmb.edu) 

Rogelio Sáenz, UT-San Antonio (Rogelio.Saenz@utsa.edu) 

Fernando Torres-Gil, University of California-Los Angeles (torres@luskin.ucla.edu) 

Robert Wallace, University of Iowa (robert-wallace@uiowa.edu) 

 

6:00pm  Welcome Dinner and Recognition Ceremony (Invitation Only) 

    

Conference Organizers  

Terrence Hill, University of Arizona (tdhill@email.arizona.edu) 

  Flavia Andrade, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign (fandrade@illinois.edu) 

Mariana López Ortega, Mex. Nat. Institute of Geriatrics (marianalopezortega@googlemail.com) 

        

WEDNESDAY (SEPT. 19) 

 

7:30-8:30 Registration & Breakfast 

 

8:30-8:45 Welcome by Terrence Hill, University of Arizona  

 

8:45-9:30 KEYNOTE 

Luis Miguel Gutiérrez-Robledo, Mex. Nat. Institute of Geriatrics (luis.gutierrez@salud.gob.mx) 

  “Overcoming Disparities for Healthy Aging.” 

     

9:30-10:45 Paper Session I: Social Determinants of Health in Mexico  

   

Presider 

Mariana López Ortega, Mexican National Institute of Geriatrics 

 

Presenters 

  Juan Campos Alanís, Universidad Autónoma Estado México (juan_campos70@hotmail.com) 

Carlos Garrocho Rangel, El Colegio Mexiquense (cfgarrocho@gmail.com) 

“Socio-Spatial Segregation of Older Adults: An Unknown Dimension of Ageing” 

 

Liliana Giraldo, Instituto Nacional de Geriatría (lgiraldor@yahoo.com) 

Natalia Guevara Jaramillo, Instituto de Investigaciones Sociales (nataguevara@yahoo.com) 

“Health Care Professionals and Older Adult’s Perspectives on Barriers to Detection of Older Adult 

Abuse in Mexico City” 

 

Blanca Estela Pelcastre, Instituto Nacional de Salud Pública (blanca.pelcastre@insp.mx) 

“Ageing in Rural, Indigenous Communities in Mexico” 

 

Víctor Manuel Mendoza Nuñez, Unidad de Investigación en Gerontología (mendovic@unam.mx) 

Marissa Vivaldo-Martínez, Unidad Investigación Gerontología (marissa.vivaldo@gmail.com) 

“Community Based Gerontology Model for Healthy Ageing” 

10:45-11:00 BREAK  



11:00-12:15 Paper Session II: Social Determinants of Health in the U.S.  

 

Presider 

Flavia Andrade, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 

 

  Presenters 

Elizabeth Vásquez, State University of New York at Albany (evasquez2@albany.edu) 

“Childhood Adversity and Multimorbidity in a Racial/Ethnic Diverse Sample of Older Adults” 

 

Alexis Santos, Pennsylvania State University (ars39@psu.edu) 

“Health Convergence Patterns in Allostatic Load among Foreign-born Hispanics Are More 

Pronounced in Men than in Women” 

 

John Ruiz, University of Arizona (johnruiz@email.Arizona.edu) 

“Latino Health Paradoxes: From Epidemiological Phenomenon to Psychosocial Science” 

 

Georgiana Bostean, Chapman College (gbostean@chapman.edu) 

“Socio-Demographic Disparities in the Neighborhood Nicotine Retail Environment” 

 

12:15-1:30 LUNCH  

 

1:30-2:45 Paper Session III: Environmental Inequality and Health  

    

Presider 

Peter Ore, University of Arizona (peterore@email.arizona.edu) 

    

  Presenters 

Liam Downey, University of Colorado-Boulder (liam.downey@colorado.edu) 

“Environmental Inequality in the Americas: Unequal Exchange, Labor, Pollution, and Health” 

 

Andrew Jorgenson, Boston College (andrew.jorgenson@bc.edu) 

“Environment, Inequality and Human Well-Being in Latin America: Perspectives from 

Sustainability Science and Macrosociology” 

 

Kerry Ard, The Ohio State University (ard.7@osu.edu) 

“How Exposure to Air Pollution Varies by Hispanic/Latino Ethnicity: Across Time and Space” 

 

Patricia Romero-Lankao, University of Colorado-Boulder (prlankao@ucar.edu) 

“Understanding Inequality in Health Risks in a Changing Climate.” 

 

2:45-4:00 Paper Session IV: Religion and Health 

 

Presider 

Terrence Hill, University of Arizona 

 

Presenters 

Christopher Ellison, UT-San Antonio (Christopher.Ellison@utsa.edu)  

“Religious Involvement and Sleep Quality among Older Mexican Americans” 

 

Neal Krause, University of Michigan (nkrause@umich.edu) 

“Religion and Health among Hispanics: Exploring Variations by Age” 

 

Hill, Terrence, University of Arizona (tdhill@email.arizona.edu) 

“Religious Participation and Mortality Risk in Mexico” 

 

Mariana Gonzalez-Lara, Mex. Nat. Institute of Geriatrics (mariana.glara@gmail.com) 

“Factors Associated with Attendance at Religious Services in Mexican Older Adults” 



4:00-6:00 Poster Session and Awards Ceremony with Refreshments (Appetizers/Drinks)  

    

Organizer 

Sunshine Rote, University of Louisville (sunshine.rote@louisville.edu) 

    

Judges 

Beth Stahmer, University of Arizona (estahmer@email.arizona.edu) 

  Marc Garcia, University of Texas-Medical Branch (marcagar@utmb.edu)  

Amy Burdette, Florida State University (aburdette@fsu.edu) 

Joseph Saenz, University of Southern California (saenzj@usc.edu) 

  Kelly Balistreri, Bowling Green State University (kellyba@bgsu.edu) 

 

THURSDAY (SEPT. 20) 

 

7:30-8:30 Registration & Breakfast 

 

8:30-8:45 Welcome by Linda Phillips, Arizona Center on Aging (lphillip@aging.arizona.edu) 

 

8:45-9:30 KEYNOTE 

Amy Goyer, AARP'S Family & Caregiving Expert (amy@amygoyer.com) 

  “Choosing to Care” 

 

9:30-10:45 Paper Session V: Dementia and Caregiving 

   

Presider 

Jacqueline Angel, University of Texas at Austin (jangel@austin.utexas.edu) 

    

Presenters 

Janice Crist, University of Arizona (jcrist@email.arizona.edu) 

“Why Mexican American Caregiving Families Choose to Use or Not Use Long Term Support 

Services” 

 

Emma Aguila, University of Southern California (eaguilav@price.usc.edu) 

“Non-contributory Pension Programs and Caregiving of Older Adults” 

 

Maria Aranda, University of Southern California (aranda@usc.edu) 

“The Influence of Neuropsychiatric Symptoms on the Psychological Well-Being of Family 

Caregivers: Findings from the H-EPESE” 

 

Carolyn Mendez-Luck, Oregon State (Carolyn.Mendez-Luck@oregonstate.edu) 

“Overcoming a Bad Day: A Qualitative Look into the Dementia Caregiving Experiences of 

Mexican-Origin Women” 

 

10:45-11:00 BREAK 

 

11:00-12:15 Paper Session VI: Emerging Scholars Research 

   

Presider 

Ronald Angel, University of Texas at Austin (rangel@austin.utexas.edu) 

    

  Presenters 

  Catherine García, University of Southern California (perezcat@usc.edu) 

“Biological Risk Profiles among Latino Subgroups in the Health and Retirement Study” 

 

  Ana Canedo, University of Texas at Austin (anacanedo@utexas.edu)  

“Health and Access to Care among Migrants Returning from the United States to Mexico” 

 



  Melanie Plasencia, University of California, Berkeley (melzp@berkeley.edu) 

“When Neighborhood Becomes Family: The Role of Kin & Fictive-Kin in Decisions to Age in 

Place in a Latino Enclave” 

 

Adriana Reyes, Cornell University (a.reyes@cornell.edu) 

“Racial Differences in Proximity to Family Caregivers among Disabled Older Adults” 

 

12:15-1:30 Consensus Building and Boxed Lunch 

   

Presider 

William Vega, Florida International University (williamrazovega@gmail.com) 

 

1:30-2:30 Advisory Group Publications Committee (Closed) 

 

POSTER PRESENTATIONS 

 

Jaqueline Avila, University of Texas Medical Branch (jaqcontr@utmb.edu) 

“The Effect of Diabetes on the Cognitive Trajectory of Older Mexican Adults” 

 

Jesús Daniel Zazueta Borboa, El Colegio de la Frontera Norte (jdz_borboa@yahoo.com) 

“The Impact of Health System and Last Year of Life on Out of Pocket Expenses in Health” 

 

Corrie Brinley, University of Arizona (cbrinley@email.arizona.edu) 

“No children, No Housing: Consideration of Health Consequences for Latina and Hispanic Women” 

 

Phil Cantu, University of Texas at Austin (cantuphillip@utexas.edu) 

“Caregiver Recognition of Dementia in the H-EPESE” 

 

Paola Clavijo, California State University, Fullerton (dtisnado@Fullerton.edu) 

“Latina Breast Cancer Survivors: Finding Strength and Resilience in the Cancer Experience” 

 

Hilary Flowers, UCLA (hflowers@ucla.edu) 

“Nativity and Citizenship Effects on Older Adults’ Access to Care” 

 

Shawna Follis, University of Arizona (shawnafollis@email.arizona.edu) 

“The Role of Psychosocial Stress in Osteoporotic Fractures” 

 

Franziska Frank, University of Arizona (franziskafrank@email.arizona.edu) 

“Sexual and Reproductive Behavior among Aging, Near-Homeless Hispanic and White Substance-using Women” 

 

Oscar Gerardo Hernandez Lara, University of Southern California (oscarher@usc.edu) 

“Use of the Cultural Space of the Elderly in Guadalajara, Mexico City and Monterrey” 

 

Lourdes Guerrero, UCLA (LGuerrero@mednet.ucla.edu) 

“Initial Findings from the Evaluation of Recuerdos Perdidos/Lost Memories” 

 

Mingming Ma, University of Southern California (mingminm@usc.edu) 

“The Influence of Offspring Education on Cognition among Older Adults in Mexico” 

 

María Fernanda Mandujano-Jaquez, Universidad de Sonora (m.mandujanoj@gmail.com) 

“Effectiveness of a Psychoeducation Program Based on Family-Systemic Therapy” 

 

Stephanie Murphy, University of Arizona (sumurphy@email.arizona.edu) 

“Medication Adherence among Chronically Ill Hispanic Patients: A Comparison of Adherence Strategies” 

 

“Gender Differences in End-of-Life Care in Older Mexican American Adults” 

Evangeline M. Ortiz-Dowling, University of Arizona (dowling@email.arizona.edu) 

mailto:m.mandujanoj@gmail.com

